
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



/'(1-$. .. , 
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

L.D. 2173 

DATE: ~ ~, d-.OOOl (Filing No. S-55J 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

120TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "fI" to H.P. 1670, L.D. 2173, Bill, "An Act 
to Implement the Recommendations of the Joint Standing Committee 
on Criminal Justice Regarding the Review of the Department of 
Public Safety under the State Government Evaluation Act" 

Amend the bill in Part C by striking out all of section 2 
and inserting in its place the following: 

, Sec. C-2. Appropriations and allocations. 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPAR"J.'MKNT OF 

Bureau of Emergency Medical Services 

The following 

Initiative: Allocates funds for one Public Health Educator III 
position to implement the training and certification of all 
ambulance operators by January 1, 2005, as required by law. 
All Other costs will be supplemented by pending approval of 
federal grant applications. 

Other Special Revenue Funds 
positions - Legislative Count 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Total 

FISCAL NOTE 

2001-02 
(0.000) 

$0 
o 

$0 

2002-03 
(1. 000) 
$49,520 

(49,520) 

$0' 

This amendment removes the General Fund appropriation of 
$99,520 for the Bureau of Emergency Medical Services wi thin the 

Page 1-LR3490(4) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

SENATE AMENDMENT .. h to H.P. 1670, L.D. 2173 

Department of Public Safety in fiscal year 2002-03 and replaces 
it with an Other Special Revenue funds allocation of $49,520 that 
has no net impact for fiscal year 2002-03. Additional costs may 
be supplemented by federal grant proceeds. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment strikes the General Fund appropriation for 
the Bureau of Emergency Medical Services within the Department of 
Public Safety and replaces it with an Other Special Revenue funds 
allocation. 

\ 

SPONSORED BY: S:4J~{u~ 
(Senator GOLDTH ) 

COUNTY: Hancock 

Page 2-LR3490(4) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 




