MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



	• ^	L.D. 2173	
2	DATE: april 3, 2002	(Filing No. S-	151
4	*	•	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the of the Senate.	direction of the	Secretary
8			
10	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 120TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION		
12			
14	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 16		
16	to Implement the Recommendations of on Criminal Justice Regarding the 1		
18	Public Safety under the State Government		
20	Amend the bill in Part C by st and inserting in its place the follow	-	section 2
22			_
24	'Sec. C-2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.		
26	PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF		
28	Bureau of Emergency Medical Services		
30	Initiative: Allocates funds for one Public Health Educator III position to implement the training and certification of all		
32	ambulance operators by January 1, 2005, as required by law. All Other costs will be supplemented by pending approval of		
34	federal grant applications.		
36	Other Special Revenue Funds	2001-02	2002-03
	Positions - Legislative Count	(0.000)	(1.000)
38	Personal Services All Other	\$0 0	\$49,520 (49,520)
40	ALL COMEL		
	Total	\$0	\$0'
42	FISCAL NOTE		
44	FISCAL NOTE		
	This amendment removes the Ger		
46	\$99,520 for the Bureau of Emergency	Medical Services	within the

Page 1-LR3490(4)

SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT "A to H.P. 1670, L.D. 2173

Department of Public Safety in fiscal year 2002-03 and replaces it with an Other Special Revenue funds allocation of \$49,520 that has no net impact for fiscal year 2002-03. Additional costs may be supplemented by federal grant proceeds.

6

SUMMARY

8

10

This amendment strikes the General Fund appropriation for the Bureau of Emergency Medical Services within the Department of Public Safety and replaces it with an Other Special Revenue funds allocation.

14

12

SPONSORED BY:

(Senator GOLDTHWALT)

18

16

COUNTY: Hancock

20

Page 2-LR3490(4)